



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 413/2013
VIJIT AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State with SI Bharat Singh, P.S.
Uttam Nagar, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

03.07.2025

1. None has appeared for the appellant.
2. Let Court notice be issued to the appellant, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. The Trial Court record, in digital form, be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
4. In view of the mandate of the Supreme Court in ***Jagjeet Singh & Ors. vs. Ashish Mishra @ Monu & Anr.*** (2022) 9 SCC 321, intimation be issued through the IO/SHO to the prosecutrix, who may either appear in person or through video conferencing, or be represented through an Advocate, on the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on 04.08.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 3, 2025/sds/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)