



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 413/2013**

VIJIT AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person with Ms. Anjali,
Proxy counsel for Mr. M.K. Sharma,
Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Rohit, PS Uttam Nagar.

CORAM:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Arguing counsel is stated to be unwell and adjournment slip has been moved, therefore, list on 08.10.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 29, 2026/hk